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300 0 0 0.00 0.00 200 85 1,445 2.42 41.09 100 15 98.38
299 0 0 0.00 0.00 199 3 1,448 0.09 41.17 99 2 3,462 0.06 98.44
298 0 0 0.00 0.00 198 2 1,450 0.06 41.23 98 0 3,462 0.00 98.44
297 0 0 0.00 0.00 197 46 1,496 1.31 42.54 97 1 3,463 0.03 98.46
296 0 0 0.00 0.00 196 95 1,691 2.70 45.24 96 8 3471 0.23 98.69
295 0 0 0.00 0.00 195 4 1,695 0.11 45.35 95 1 3,472 0.03 98.72
294 0 0 0.00 0.00 194 1 1,596 0.03 45.38 94 2 3474 0.06 98.78
293 0 0 0.00 0.00 193 14 1,610 0.40 45.78 93 1 3475 0.03 98.81
292 0 0 0.00 0.00 192 121 1,731 3.44 49.22 92 3 3478 0.09 98.89
291 0 0 0.00 0.00 191 7 1,738 0.20 49.42 91 0 3478 0.00 98.89
290 0 0 0.00 0.00 190 1 1,739 0.03 49.45 90 0 3478 0.00 98.89
289 1 1 0.03 0.03 189 8 1,747 0.23 49.67 89 1 3479 0.03 98.92
288 0 1 0.00 0.03 188 90 1,837 2.56 52.23 88 5 3,484 0.14 99.06
287 0 1 0.00 0.03 187 30 1,867 0.85 53.09 87 2 3,486 0.06 99.12
286 0 1 0.00 0.03 186 3 1,870 0.09 53.17 86 1 3,487 0.03 99.15
285 0 1 0.00 0.03 185 1 1871 0.03 53.20 85 2 3,489 0.06 99.20
284 0 1 0.00 0.03 184 8 1879 0.23 53.43 84 0 3,489 0.00 99.20
283 1 2 0.03 0.06 183 99 1978 2.81 56.24 83 5 3.494 0.14 99.35
282 0 2 0.00 0.06 182 9 1,987 0.26 56.50 82 0 3.494 0.00 99.35
281 1 3 0.03 0.09 181 3 1,990 0.09 56.58 81 0 3.494 0.00 99.35
280 0 3 0.00 0.09 180 6 1,996 0.17 56.75 80 1 3,495 0.03 99.37
279 3 6 0.09 0.17 179 90 2,086 2.56 59.31 79 5 3,500 0.14 99.52
278 3 9 0.09 0.26 178 32 2,118 0.91 60.22 78 0 3,500 0.00 99.52
271 0 9 0.00 0.26 177 2 2,120 0.06 60.28 71 0 3,500 0.00 99.52
276 0 9 0.00 0.26 176 3 2,123 0.09 60.36 76 1 3,501 0.03 99.55
275 6 15 0.17 0.43 175 99 2,222 2.81 63.18 75 0 3,501 0.00 99.55
274 0 15 0.00 0.43 174 17 2,239 0.48 63.66 74 1 3,502 0.03 99.57
273 0 15 0.00 0.43 173 23 2,262 0.65 64.32 73 0 3,502 0.00 99.57
272 2 17 0.06 0.48 172 4 2,266 0.11 64.43 72 0 3,502 0.00 99.57
271 5 22 0.14 0.63 171 72 2,338 2.05 66.48 71 4 3.506 0.11 99.69
270 1 23 0.03 0.65 170 23 2,361 0.65 67.13 70 1 3,507 0.03 99.72
269 1 24 0.03 0.68 169 19 2,380 0.54 67.67 69 0 3,507 0.00 99.72
268 3 27 0.09 0.77 168 6 2,386 0.17 67.84 68 0 3,507 0.00 99.72
267 13 40 0.37 1.14 167 55 2,441 1.56 69.41 67 0 3,507 0.00 99.72
266 7 47 0.20 1.34 166 12 2,453 0.34 69.75 66 0 3,507 0.00 99.72
265 4 51 0.11 1.45 165 22 2,475 0.63 70.37 65 0 3,507 0.00 99.72
264 0 51 0.00 1.45 164 15 2,490 0.43 70.80 64 0 3,507 0.00 99.72
263 16 67 0.45 1.91 163 59 2,549 1.68 72.48 63 1 3,508 0.03 99.74
262 6 73 0.17 2.08 162 23 2,572 0.65 73.13 62 0 3,508 0.00 99.74
261 4 77 0.11 2.19 161 18 2,590 0.51 73.64 61 0 3,508 0.00 99.74
260 4 81 0.11 2.30 160 17 2,607 0.48 74.13 60 0 3,508 0.00 99.74
259 6 87 0.17 247 159 5 2,612 0.14 74.21 59 0 3,508 0.00 99.74
258 17 104 0.48 2.96 158 51 2,663 1.45 75.72 58 3 3,511 0.09 99.83
257 8 112 0.23 3.18 157 14 2,677 0.40 76.12 57 0 3,511 0.00 99.83
256 9 121 0.26 3.44 156 20 2,697 0.57 76.68 56 0 3511 0.00 99.83
255 6 127 0.17 3.61 155 6 2,703 0.17 76.86 55 1 3512 0.03 99.86
254 23 150 0.65 4.26 154 65 2,768 1.85 78.70 54 0 3512 0.00 99.86
253 9 159 0.26 4.52 153 7 2,775 0.20 78.90 53 0 3512 0.00 99.86
252 6 165 0.17 4.69 152 21 2,796 0.60 79.50 52 0 3512 0.00 99.86
251 9 174 0.26 4.95 151 17 2,813 0.48 79.98 51 0 3512 0.00 99.86
250 25 199 0.71 5.66 150 40 2,853 1.14 81.12 50 1 3513 0.03 99.89
249 7 206 0.20 5.86 149 8 2,861 0.23 81.35 49 0 3,513 0.00 99.89
248 1 207 0.03 5.89 148 15 2,876 0.43 81.77 48 0 3,513 0.00 99.89
247 8 215 0.23 6.11 147 11 2,887 0.31 82.09 47 0 3,513 0.00 99.89
246 51 266 1.45 7.56 146 61 2,948 1.73 83.82 46 1 3514 0.03 99.91
245 7 273 0.20 1.16 145 5 2,953 0.14 83.96 45 0 3514 0.00 99.91
244 4 277 0.11 7.88 144 18 2,971 0.51 84.48 44 0 3514 0.00 99.91
243 7 284 0.20 8.08 143 13 2,984 0.37 84.85 43 0 3514 0.00 99.91
242 41 325 117 9.24 142 39 3,023 1.11 85.95 42 0 3514 0.00 99.91
241 10 335 0.28 9.53 141 2 3,025 0.06 86.01 41 0 3514 0.00 99.91
240 14 349 0.40 9.92 140 7 3,032 0.20 86.21 40 1 3,515 0.03 99.94
239 7 356 0.20 10.12 139 23 3,055 0.65 86.86 39 0 3,515 0.00 99.94
238 34 390 0.97 11.09 138 37 3,092 1.05 87.92 38 0 3,515 0.00 99.94
237 11 401 0.31 11.40 137 4 3,096 0.11 88.03 37 0 3515 0.00 99.94
236 8 409 0.23 11.63 136 3 3,099 0.09 88.11 36 0 3515 0.00 99.94
235 13 422 0.37 12.00 135 8 3,107 0.23 88.34 35 0 3515 0.00 99.94
234 9 431 0.26 12.25 134 14 3,121 0.40 88.74 34 0 3515 0.00 99.94
233 61 492 1.73 13.99 133 41 3,162 117 89.91 33 0 3,515 0.00 99.94
232 8 500 0.23 14.22 132 2 3,164 0.06 89.96 32 0 3,515 0.00 99.94
231 19 519 0.54 14.76 131 6 3,170 0.17 90.13 31 0 3,515 0.00 99.94
230 4 523 0.11 14.87 130 13 3,183 0.37 90.50 30 0 3,515 0.00 99.94
229 59 582 1.68 16.55 129 44 3,227 1.25 91.75 29 0 3,515 0.00 99.94
228 18 600 0.51 17.06 128 0 3,227 0.00 91.75 28 0 3,515 0.00 99.94
227 12 612 0.34 17.40 127 8 3,235 0.23 91.98 27 0 3515 0.00 99.94
226 8 620 0.23 17.63 126 11 3,246 0.31 92.29 26 0 3515 0.00 99.94
225 71 691 2,02 19.65 125 41 3,287 117 93.46 25 1 3516 0.03 99.97
224 19 710 0.54 20.19 124 5 3,292 0.14 93.60 24 0 3516 0.00 99.97
223 14 724 0.40 20.59 123 2 3,294 0.06 93.66 23 0 3516 0.00 99.97
222 8 732 0.23 20.81 122 5 3,299 0.14 93.80 22 0 3516 0.00 99.97
221 67 799 1.91 22.72 121 24 3,323 0.68 94.48 21 0 3516 0.00 99.97
220 10 809 0.28 23.00 120 1 3,324 0.03 94.51 20 0 3516 0.00 99.97
219 24 833 0.68 23.68 119 3 3,327 0.09 94.60 19 0 3,516 0.00 99.97
218 24 857 0.68 24.37 118 6 3,333 0.17 94.77 18 0 3,516 0.00 99.97
217 76 933 2.16 26.53 117 21 3,354 0.60 95.37 17 0 3516 0.00 99.97
216 4 937 0.11 26.64 116 4 3,358 0.11 95.48 16 0 3516 0.00 99.97
215 19 956 0.54 27.18 115 1 3,359 0.03 95.51 15 0 3516 0.00 99.97
214 24 980 0.68 27.86 114 2 3,361 0.06 95.56 14 0 3516 0.00 99.97
213 52 1,032 1.48 29.34 113 25 3,386 0.71 96.28 13 0 3516 0.00 99.97
212 3 1,035 0.09 29.43 112 9 3,395 0.26 96.53 12 0 3516 0.00 99.97
211 19 1,054 0.54 29.97 111 1 3,396 0.03 96.56 11 1 3517 0.03 100.00
210 24 1,078 0.68 30.65 110 2 3,398 0.06 96.62 10 0 3,517 0.00 100.00
209 18 1,096 0.51 31.16 109 1 3,399 0.03 96.64 9 0 3,517 0.00 100.00
208 68 1,164 1.93 33.10 108 21 3,420 0.60 97.24 8 0 3,517 0.00 100.00
207 0 1,164 0.00 33.10 107 3 3,423 0.09 97.33 7 0 3517 0.00 100.00
206 26 1,190 0.74 33.84 106 1 3,424 0.03 97.36 6 0 3517 0.00 100.00
205 27 1217 0.77 34.60 105 0 3,424 0.00 97.36 5 0 3517 0.00 100.00
204 72 1,289 2.05 36.65 104 14 3,438 0.40 97.75 4 0 3,517 0.00 100.00
203 6 1,295 0.17 36.82 103 4 3,442 0.11 97.87 3 0 3517 0.00 100.00
202 12 1,307 0.34 37.16 102 2 3,444 0.06 97.92 2 0 3517 0.00 100.00
201 53 1,360 151 38.67 101 1 3,445 0.03 97.95 1 0 3517 0.00 100.00

0 0 3,517 0.00 100.00
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BRELOBATREINS, =20, BT HTAMIFE—1{L#k (same specification)
ThHRIEFNEGESGW, A—EHkéld, TS S0 BEDERE BEOHX, TX MEHE
EENFELLLEDLIITREFEINTINAIEERET,

ERXEFREEHE - EEHRARIE F1IEHRRSIVE2RHBROFLEFIREL-A— 1Lt
THESNTWS, BEER OB C2RIDABROB THZENRLGSLVLIITHODIEE
[F5-TWLSD, BEDODABRHELG>TWS2EIDGRBRETELICHZEDEFELOGARICT S L
[EFRFTRETH D, Ff=, WITNHDEIDHZERT HENTRELET-0, FERIDZHRELEFALEL
%, DO, REMBELGELAVTENTNOERSEITRERL-BRESLELR T HILTHE
PITIEEWN(CENIFEDLSHRERITDNTH—MRICWNZEIETHD) . T THILFHEELD
Z&T, LRRDESLBHEBNTELLIITTEDOTHS,

BREFLIDIFEEIERHLHD, ZHKXZFREEHE —ELHRDIGE, 2EELZBRL-
HBZREDBWREANIFN—EUFMIVEIEFENDGFLEEZFRALTL D, FLFHi
FERHER F1ROMRI7 (REF/R) ILF2EDNRO7 (BER/R) INEELETES L
12755, 2B ELZERLIBEICZIE, ZD555WVVADIRI7 (BEFR) IZER KFERAF
2 Y bt 7 SN

COFEDFMICDOLNTILAERE- 5L (2011) TFETAMOEBRENSTAMNEDFLIZE T
5T —hR YT EEFERALE-FIEDIZERZEDFTHEIBATXMESR Vol.7,No0.1,85-98 #
SRINfLY,

©2015 EHHBREEZEL BHEHERIELET, 11



4, AFEZEBOSHLEEE

41 F1ERBROBER

2015 F£E1EIEM K FREER—EMERER T, BRI HZRSMHRE 24 158, 28
YA ZERHHEE 24 HE, RXGHBNZALHE 24 BEEOF 12 REANHESN=, R1(<
HAHLII, F1EHBROBERZRERL 2,860 ATHO-. &3, KIDEHIHERSZ
EREH 2,860 AZR—RELTWVS. BH, TAMDAEREZRT HBEIETHAHEELEFRHRDHK
EE (VA Ny D a)lk0.844 THoT=,

®£3 EEHOSHT—F1H

E1[E iy | BEEE| R0 N
ERE 16.5 3.64 1 24
F280 12.8 4.00 1 24
%38 14.7 3.56 0 24
SEEER 44.0 9.39 5 70
R4 AHEBHEHST (0 /AH) —FB1H
B A% REAS | A% RH% bl A% REAS | A% RER
70 1 1 0.0 0.0 39 94 2,067 3.3 72.3
69 0 1 0.0 0.0 38 84 2,151 2.9 15.2
68 1 2 0.0 0.1 37 101 2,252 3.5 18.17
67 5 1 0.2 0.2 36 73 2,325 2.6 81.3
66 8 15 0.3 0.5 35 n 2,396 2.5 83.8
65 5 20 0.2 0.7 34 73 2,469 2.6 86.3
64 12 32 0.4 1.1 33 59 2,528 2.1 88.4
63 18 50 0.6 1.7 32 50 2,578 1.8 90.1
62 21 i 0.7 2.5 31 51 2,629 1.8 91.9
61 30 101 1.1 3.5 30 43 2,672 1.5 93.4
60 21 128 0.9 4.5 29 34 2,706 1.2 94.6
59 29 157 1.0 5.5 28 32 2,738 1.1 95.7
58 33 190 1.2 6.6 21 21 2,759 0.7 96.5
57 49 239 1.7 8.4 26 18 2,771 0.6 97.1
56 61 300 2.1 10.5 25 20 2,797 0.7 97.8
55 64 364 2.2 12.7 24 17 2,814 0.6 98.4
54 85 449 3.0 15.7 23 1 2,825 0.4 98.8
53 92 541 3.2 18.9 22 4 2,829 0.1 98.9
52 91 632 3.2 22.1 21 5 2,834 0.2 99.1
51 88 720 3.1 25.2 20 3 2,837 0.1 99.2
50 106 826 3.7 28.9 19 7 2,844 0.2 99.4
49 1 937 3.9 32.8 18 4 2,848 0.1 99.6
48 1m 1,048 3.9 36. 6 17 2 2,850 0.1 99.7
47 137 1,185 4.8 41.4 16 3 2,853 0.1 99.8
46 m 1,296 3.9 45.3 15 0 2,853 0.0 99.8
45 115 1,411 4.0 49.3 14 1 2,854 0.0 99.8
44 116 1,527 4.1 53.4 13 3 2,857 0.1 99.9
43 13 1,640 4.0 57.3 12 0 2,857 0.0 99.9
42 112 1,752 3.9 61.3 1 1 2,858 0.0 99.9
41 114 1,866 4.0 65.2 10 0 2,858 0.0 99.9
40 107 1,973 3.8 69.0 9 0 2,858 0.0 99.9
8 1 2,859 0.0 100.0
7 0 2,859 0.0 100.0
6 0 2,859 0.0 100.0
5 1 2, 860 0.0 100. 0

12



42 F2[EFHBROHBR

2015 FE2EEM K FREEHR —EMERER T, HREHHIEHZRSME 24 HE, 28
YA ZE R HME 24 THE, RXEHAERHMEE 24 BED 12 BEASHES A= R 1
[CHBEI, FERZEHRERIT 3,068 ATHo1=-. K5, R6DEMIHFERZREK
3,068 AEA—RELTWD, BH, TAFDREREERTIHIETHAEEMERADIEENE
(VBN YIDa)lE0.852 THoT=,

x5 EEHOHSH—F 2

g 2[E Ty | BEREE| & 5N
=120 15.4 3.70 0 24
o 13.5 4.14 0 24
w380 14.3 3.75 0 24
A TERH 43.2 9.75 0 68

®6 AFEFREHST (1 [/LH) —F2[H

#/R A% REAR A#% RE® odal A% REAR A#% RE®
68 1 1 0.0 0.0 34 93 2,555 3.0 83.3
67 1 2 0.0 0.1 33 62 2,617 2.0 85.3
66 3 5 0.1 0.2 32 15 2,692 2.4 87.7
65 6 1 0.2 0.4 31 64 2,756 2.1 89.8
64 1 22 0.4 0.7 30 53 2,809 1.7 91.6
63 15 37 0.5 1.2 29 38 2,841 1.2 92.8
62 21 58 0.7 1.9 28 37 2,884 1.2 94.0
61 23 81 0.7 2.6 27 50 2,934 1.6 95.6
60 29 110 0.9 3.6 26 29 2,963 0.9 96. 6
59 59 169 1.9 5.5 25 19 2,982 0.6 97.2
58 48 217 1.6 7.1 24 21 3,003 0.7 97.9
57 49 266 1.6 8.7 23 15 3,018 0.5 98.4
56 68 334 2.2 10.9 22 1 3,029 0.4 98.7
55 72 406 2.3 13.2 21 7 3,036 0.2 99.0
54 86 492 2.8 16.0 20 6 3,042 0.2 99.2
53 83 575 2.1 18.7 19 10 3,052 0.3 99.5
52 101 676 3.3 22.0 18 1 3,053 0.0 99.5
51 88 764 2.9 24.9 17 6 3,059 0.2 99.7
50 92 856 3.0 27.9 16 1 3,060 0.0 99.7
49 100 956 3.3 31.2 15 1 3,061 0.0 99.8
48 118 1,074 3.8 35.0 14 3 3,064 0.1 99.9
47 98 1,172 3.2 38.2 13 1 3, 065 0.0 99.9
46 137 1,309 4.5 42.7 12 0 3,065 0.0 99.9
45 130 1,439 4.2 46.9 1 1 3,066 0.0 99.9
44 98 1,537 3.2 50.1 10 0 3,066 0.0 99.9
43 116 1,653 3.8 53.9 9 0 3,066 0.0 99.9
42 133 1,786 4.3 58.2 8 0 3, 066 0.0 99.9
41 m 1,897 3.6 61.8 7 0 3,066 0.0 99.9
40 90 1,987 2.9 64.8 6 1 3,067 0.0 100.0
39 104 2,091 3.4 68.2 5 0 3,067 0.0 100.0
38 94 2,185 3.1 1.2 4 0 3,067 0.0 100.0
37 114 2,299 3.7 74.9 3 0 3,067 0.0 100.0
36 78 2,377 2.5 71.5 2 0 3,067 0.0 100.0
35 85 2,462 2.8 80.2 1 0 3,067 0.0 100.0

0 1 3,068 0.0 100.0
©2015 BEMABKRERETE R BNEBRHERILLET, 13
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6. £V a EOEEE R

E1EEER, F2EABRTNENOEEREYE, XOBEEIRT, KR8DEBYTHS. €I/ 3
CHEOBERKICKY, ZRXEREER EERBRNANET SELEDBEEHH_ENTE

o HOMLELLE, HAMADBRDELDENFREERDESDEDIHLEDLVELEDHDL
DTHANERTIEIRTHY, XHOBEDEAREVNEILIVEFE, REBTRDELDEAD
HFEMNKRENEI avERTEND,

®7 €/VaVEOBERRBEAGBE—F1ME

RENHEN | HWOHNEN | EXERS BaBa
HEHLIEE 1.000 0.578 0.568 0.850
S AT RO 0.578 1.000 0.512 0.845
EXHEN 0.568 0.512 1.000 0.818
helra 0.850 0.845 0.818 1.000
HoERLE 0.330 0.360 0.310 1.000

£8 T/ VarEHOBEEERBEAGBLE—F2[E

A 2R O $I T TR RIGfE N WERR
IR BB N 1.000 0.614 0.589 0.866
"*ﬁﬂ’]*‘l&ﬁﬂ 0.614 1.000 0.485 0.844
XN 0.589 0.485 1.000 0.814
J.."n%‘1=r 0.866 0.844 0.814 1.000
H o8k 0.329 0.359 0.313 1.000

7. BARIRBHZAHMEIZDONT

F1EAER, F2EHBRELICIRBAZRAIME TV O SEHBXDHABRELTEES =,
RRBLUVZTOREDFARTERKRZRICZERONA, EHEHAREEZE ST, ER
REBRRAITOFRAKICENT, BRDEODMEREE | BLURADET IV —RERELT
W3,
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